
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2737
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2002
SETTING UP OF WASTE ENERGY PLANT OF GHAZIPUR
RENUKA CHOWDHURY;SUSHIL KUMAR SAMBHAJIRAO SHINDE

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal to set up a `waste energy` plant at Ghazipur landfill side in Delhi was assigned to private company named Energy Development Ltd;

(b) if so, whether the project has been shelved;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken to restart the plant?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (SHRI M. KANNAPPAN)

(a): Based on a preliminary proposal, Municipal Corporation of Delhi has short-listed M/s. Energy Development Ltd (EDL) for setting up Waste-to-Energy Plant on Build, Own & Operate basis at Ghazipur landfill site in Delhi.

(b),(c)&(d): The project has neither been approved nor shelved as the Detailed Project Report has not been submitted by M/s EDL for examination in respect of techno-economic and environmental aspects.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES LOK SABHA
	Answer

